RESOLUTION 629

CITY OF LACEY

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE LAND USE ELEMENT OF THE LACEY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

WHEREAS, the City Council, by passage of Resolution Number 383, adopted the "Lacey Development Plan Land Use and Circulation Elements," and

WHEREAS, after public hearings it has been recommended by the Planning Commission and determined by the City Council that the Land Use Element of said Comprehensive Plan is in need of amendments; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that the Land Use Element of that certain document entitled, "Lacey Development Plan Land Use and Circulation Elements," as adopted by Resolution Number 383 of the City of Lacey, is hereby amended to change the property shown on Exhibit A and described below from Medium Density Residential to Open Space Institutional:

Parcel No. 11833410300. Parcel No. 3 of Short Subdivision 0791 located in a portion of the east half of the northeast quarter of the southeast quarter of Section 33, Township 18 N, Range 1 West.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY LACEY. WASHINGTON, this 25, the day of

CITY COUNCIL

Attest:

Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Passed: August 25,1988

Published: Neptenber 15,1988